

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.207 OF 2007

ANAND GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HITESH ARORA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay, vacating stay, permission to file additional documents and office report][For final disposal]

Date: 11/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.

Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv. for

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Respondent No.1

Ms. Hitesh Arora-in-person

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard.

The transfer petition is dismissed.

However, the petitioner is exempted from personal appearance in the court during the hearing of the case sought to be transferred.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(CRL.)NO.207 OF 2007

Anand Gupta

.....Petitioner

Versus

Hiteshi Arora & Ors.

.....Respondents

ORDER

Heard.

The transfer petition is dismissed.

However, the petitioner is exempted from personal appearance in the court during the hearing of the case sought to be transferred.

Sd/-  
.....J.  
[ASHOK BHAN]

Sd/-  
.....J.  
[V.S. SIRPURKAR]

New Delhi.  
August 11, 2008.